Overview
The Arista 7148S and 7148SX switches are high performance, ultra-low latency layer
2/3/4 10 Gigabit Ethernet data center switches. Offered with 48 1/10GbE ports in a
compact 1RU chassis with redundant power and cooling, the Arista 7148S/SX
switches feature front-to-rear airflow when mounted in either direction for flexible
top of rack server aggregation deployments. All ports accommodate the full range
of 10GbE SFP+ or GbE SFP optical or copper physical layer options, allowing for
maximum flexibility and investment protection as customers of all sizes migrate

* Typical power consumption measured at 25C ambient with 50% load
7148S/7148SX | Technical Speci"cations
7148S/7148SX | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7148S-F Arista 7148S 48-port 10GbE switch (SFP+), front-to-rear fans*, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords **
DCS-7148S-R Arista 7148S 48-port 10GbE switch (SFP+), rear-to-front fans*, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords **
DCS-7148SX-F Arista 7148SX 48-port 10GbE switch (SFP+), front-to-rear fans*, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords **
DCS-7148SX-R Arista 7148SX 48-port 10GbE switch (SFP+), rear-to-front fans*, 2xAC, 2xC13-C14 cords  **
FAN-7100-F Spare fan module for Arista 7048 / 7100 switches (front-to-rear airflow) *
FAN-7100-R Spare fan module for Arista 7048 / 7100 switches (rear-to-front airflow) *
PWR-760AC Spare 760 Watt AC power supply for Arista 7100 Switches
LIC-7148-E Enhanced License for Arista 7100 48-port Switches (OSPF, BGP, PIM)